1
®
FIREYE®
SureFire™
HIGH ENERGY
SPARK IGNITER
DESCRIPTION
The High Energy Spark Igniter (HEI) is a Class 3 (special) igniter used for direct spark ignition of oil

CABLE CONNECTION
BURNER FRONT PLATE
SPARK TIP
FIRING TIP
5/8” POSITIONING ROD
NOTE: DIMENSION “L” FROM THE FIRING TIP TO THE THREADED CONNECTION OF THE WEATHERHEAD
P/N SFR-XXX
13
®
3. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE SUREFIRE HEI SPARK ROD
The spark rod part number will start with “SF1”, followed by three digits. These three digits specify
the rod length (in inches) available in two inch increments from 14” (“014”) to 180” (“180”).
4. SELECT OPTIONAL HEI MOUNTING TUBE (Fixed)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MT1-006 Fixed Mount Tube 6” long (rod lengths 014 through 020)
MT1-016 Fixed Mount Tube 16” long (rod lengths 022 through 030)
MT1-026 Fixed Mount Tube 26” long (rod lengths 032 through 040)
MT1-036 Fixed Mount Tube 36” long (rod lengths 042 through 050)
MT1-046 Fixed Mount Tube 46” long (rod lengths 052 through 060)
MT1-056 Fixed Mount Tube 56” long (rod lengths 062 through 070)
MT1-066 Fixed Mount Tube 66” long (rod lengths 072 through 080)
MT1-076 Fixed Mount Tube 76” long (rod lengths 082 through 090)
MT1-086 Fixed Mount Tube 86” long (rod lengths 092 through 100)
MT1-096 Fixed Mount Tube 96” long (rod lengths 102 through 110)
MT1-106 Fixed Mount Tube 106” long (rod lengths 112 through 120
MT1-116 Fixed Mount Tube 116” long (rod lengths 122 through 130)
MT1-126 Fixed Mount Tube 126” long (rod lengths 132 through 140)
MT1-136 Fixed Mount Tube 136” long (rod lengths 142 through 150)
MT1-146 Fixed Mount Tube 146” long (rod lengths 152 through 160)
MT1-156 Fixed Mount Tube 156” long (rod lengths 162 through 170)
MT1-166 Fixed Mount Tube 166” long (rod lengths 172 through 180)
SFR – XXX
High Energy Igniter
Length in inchesSpark Rod
(014 through 180)
in 2” increments
EXAMPLE: Specify a SureFire HEI Spark Rod - 72 inches long.
Specify part number: SFR – 072
14
á
ORDERING INFORMATION: RETRACTABLE MOUNT HEI IGNITER
RETRACTABLE HEI IGNITER SPECIFICATION STEPS (Refer to figure 3)
1. Select the appropriate HEI Power Pack (P/N SF1-X).
2. Select the appropriate HEI Interconnecting Cable (P/N SF1-CA1-XX).
3. Select the appropriate HEI Rod, (P/N SFR-XXX), taking note of the minimum external
(retracted) length shown on Figure 3.
4. Select the appropriate Retractor Assembly (P/N SF1-RET-X).
5. Select the appropriate optional retraction mounting tube (P/N MT1R-XXX).
1. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE HEI POWER PACK
2. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE HEI INTERCONNECTING CABLE
3. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE SUREFIRE HEI SPARK ROD
The spark rod part number will start with “SF1”, followed by three digits. These three digits specify
the rod length (in inches) available in two inch increments from 14” (“014”) to 180” (“180”).
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SF1-1 SureFire HEI Power Pack, 110 vac, NEMA 4 (painted steel)
SF1-2 SureFire HEI Power Pack, 220 vac, NEMA 4 (painted steel)
SF1-3 SureFire HEI Power Pack, 110 vac, NEMA 4X (stainless steel)
SF1-4 SureFire HEI Power Pack, 220 vac, NEMA 4X (stainless steel)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SF1-CA1-06 SureFire HEI interconnecting cable with connectors, 6 feet long
SF1-CA1-09 SureFire HEI interconnecting cable with connectors, 9 feet long
SF1-CA1-12 SureFire HEI interconnecting cable with connectors, 12 feet long
SF1-CA1-15 SureFire HEI interconnecting cable with connectors, 15 feet long
SFR – XXX
High Energy Igniter
Length in inchesSpark Rod
(014 through 180)
in 2” increments
EXAMPLE: Specify a SureFire HEI Spark Rod - 72 inches long.
Specify part number: SFR – 072
15
®
4. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE RETRACTOR ASSEMBLY
5. SELECT THE APPROPRIATE RETRACTION MOUNTING TUBE
The Retraction Mounting Tube part number will start with “MT1R”, followed by three digits. These
three digits specify the Retraction Mounting Tube length (in inches), available in two inch incre-
ments from 28” (028) to 170” (170).
Important Note: You must specify a Retraction Mounting Tube that is at least 10” shorter than
the HEI Spark Rod specified in step 3 (above).
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SF1-RET-1 Retractor Assembly, 6” Stroke, 110 vac solenoid.
SF1-RET-2 Retractor Assembly, 6” Stroke, 220 vac solenoid.
SF1-RET-3 Retractor Assembly, 9” Stroke, 110 vac solenoid.
SF1-RET-4 Retractor Assembly, 9” Stroke, 220 vac solenoid.
SF1-RET-5 Retractor Assembly, 12” Stroke, 110 vac solenoid.
SF1-RET-6 Retractor Assembly, 12” Stroke, 220 vac solenoid.
MT1R – XXX
Retraction Mounting Tube
Length in inches
(028 through 170)